KFSeriesFBallValvesKFSeries F
FlangedFloatingBallValves
Superior Fluid Control Products for the Petrochemical and Industrial Markets
2 KF Series F Flanged Floating Ball Valves
3KF Series F Flanged Floating Ball Valves
General Design Features
• NACE MR0175 - (ISO 15156)
(Stainless Steel ball/stem configuration)

G • HNBR
Assembly Base Numbers –1"FP -12"RP
KF Series F Part Number Codes
Size Class/End Connection
(in.) 150 RF 300 RF 600 RF 600 RTJ 900 RF 900 RTJ 1500 RF 1500 RTJ
1 FP G2147 G2297 G2597 G2607 G3348 G3349 G3348 G3349
11/2 FP G2149 G2299 G2599 G2609 — — — —
2 RP G2150 G2300 G2600 G2610 G2900 G2910 — —
21/2 RP G2152 G2302 G2602 G2612 — — — —
2 FP G2151 G2301 G2601 G2611 G2901 G2911 — —
3RP G2153 G2303 G2603 G2613 — — — —
3 FP G2154 G2304 G2604 G2614 — — — —
4 RP G2155 G2305 G2605 G2615 — — — —
Size Class/End Connection
(in.) 150 RF 300 RF 600 RF 600 RTJ 900 RF 900 RTJ 1500 RF 1500 RTJ
4 FP G2156 G2306 G2606 G2616 — — — —
6 RP G2157 G2307 G2618 G2617 — — — —
6 FP G1720 G1724 G1728 G1730 — — — —
8 RP G1721 G1725 G1729 G1731 — — — —
8 FP G1722 G1726 — — — — — —
10 RP G1723 G1727 — — — — — —
10 FP G1752 — — — — — — —
12 RP G1753 — — — — — — —
6 KF Series F Flanged Floating Ball Valves
KF Series F Component Parts, Class 150 & 300
Part No. Description
1 Body
2 Seat Retainer
3 Stem
4 Ball
5 Body Seal
7 Seat
8 Inner Stem O-Rngs***
9 Outer Stem O-Rings***
10 Thrust Washer
20 Liner
21 Ground Spring
22 Stem Seal: Gland or Packing
23 Ground Washer*
Part No. Description
24 Retainer
25 Follower
26 Stud, Follower
28 Nut, Follower
30 Stem Washer**
33A Lock Plate
33B T-Handle Tube
33C T-Handle Hub
33D Lock Washer
33E Screw, Hex
33F Screw, Hex
33G Screw, Square
1
33A